

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1137	16000	Case	APPLES, GRANNY SMITH - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	cmi	1124	125-138 count		\$27.00	0%	0	\$0.00	\$432,000.00	\$432,000.00		
1146	6000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	chiquita	1166	125-30 count		\$18.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00		
1150	4000	Case	MIXED FRUIT, FRESH - FRESH CUT FRUIT TO CONTAIN 4 FRUITS: GRAPES, CANTALOUPE, PINEAPPLE, AND HONEYDEW MELON. TO BE PACKED IN A 10 LB. CASE, (2 - 5 LBS. TRAYS) IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	1387	2-5#		\$32.95	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$131,800.00	\$131,800.00		
1154	9000	Case	GRAPES, FRESH RED, PREPACKAGED - FRESH SEEDLESS RED BUNCHED GRAPES. WASHED AND READY TO EAT. FRESH OFF STEM. PACKAGED - 100-2 oz. PREPACKAGED BAGS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1957	100-2oz		\$43.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$387,000.00	\$387,000.00		
1156	600	Bag	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	sunkist	1470	12 count		\$8.95	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$5,370.00	\$5,370.00		
1158	14000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMED WITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	sunkist	1662	125-138 count		\$40.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$560,000.00	\$560,000.00		
1161	3000	Case	PEACHES. NICE FIRM FRESH CREAMY, OR YELLOWISH COLOR. NO BRUISED OR SOFT SKIN. APPROXIMATELY 96 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	jones	1688	96 count		\$35.00	50%	1500.00	\$2,625.00	\$105,000.00	\$102,375.00		
1166	7000	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFERABLE BOSCH OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	blue bird	1777	135 count		\$30.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00		
1171	3000	Case	PLUMS - RED, BLACK, PURPLE FRESH-LOOKING COLOR. PLUMP, NO BRUISING, WELL-ROUNDED, NO BRUISES. APPROX. 2" IN DIAMETER. INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	kingsway	1800	150 count		\$35.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00		
1175	2500	Each	WATERMELON - GOOD GREEN (STRIPED) COLOR. FIRM, RIPE REEADY TO EAT. APPROXIMATELY SIZE: 10-15 LBS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	jones	1563	10-15lb ea		\$6.00	50%	1250.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00	\$14,625.00		
1176	3000	Case	NECTARINES - NICE FIRM, FRESH CREAMY OR YELLOWISH COLOR. NO BRUISED OR SOFT SKIN. APPROXIMATELY 96 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	jones	1605	96 count		\$35.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00		
1426	800	Bag	VEGETABLE PEPPER & ONION SEASONING BLEND - FRESH PEPPER SEASONING BLEND TO CONTAIN YELLOW OR WHITE ONION, GREEN, YELLOW AND RED BELL PEPPER SLICED. PACKED IN A TRAY TO CONTAIN 2-3 LBS PER TRAY. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	2390	2-3lb		\$10.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00		
1428	5000	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	tf	1217	3#		\$7.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$37,500.00	\$37,500.00		
1430	3800	Bag	CABBAGE, GREEN -FRESH, LARGE CHOPPED OR LARGE SHREDS. GOOD GREEN COLOR WITH SMOOTH LEAVES. NO BLEMISHES, BROWNING OR WILTING, PACKED IN 5 LB BAGS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	cabbage inc	2294	5#		\$5.50	50%	1900.00	\$622.50	\$20,900.00	\$20,377.50		
1436	8500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	grimmway	1269	100/2oz		\$23.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$199,750.00	\$199,750.00		
1438	3600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP, FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	1302	5#		\$7.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
1442	3600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	1335	5#		\$7.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
1446	7800	Case	SQUASH COINS SNACK- CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG). PACK TO INCLUDE SLICED YELLOW SQUASH. SQUASH TO BE PALE TO BRIGHT YELLOW IN COLOR. TO BE BLEMISH AND DECAY FREE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1969	50 1/2 cup		\$22.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$171,600.00	\$171,600.00		

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1451	7000	Bag	GREENS, TURNIP - FRESH, TRIPLE WASHED, NO STEMS. TRIPLED. CUT 3/8" TO 3/4". PACKED 5 LB. BAGS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	2315	5#		\$12.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00		
1453	3000	Case	BROCCOLI & CARROT COINS - CRISP, FIRM, FRESH, BROCCOLI FLORETTES AND BRIGHT ORANGE CARROT COINS. NO EVIDENCE OF DECAY. PACKED TO MEET 1/2 CUP VEGETABLE SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM.PACKED APPROXIMATELY 80 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	2410	80-1/2 cup		\$36.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00		
1455	3600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	tf	1525	5#		\$8.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$28,800.00	\$28,800.00		
1457	5000	Case	CARROTS W/CHILI LIME SEASONING PACKET- SNACK PACKS OF WHOLE BABY CARROTS WITH A CHILI LIME SEASONING PACKET. CARROTS MUST BE FIRM, CRISP, FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP VEGETABLE SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM. PACKED APPROXIMATELY 75 SERVINGS PER CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	tf	2345	75 - 1/2 cup		\$35.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00		
1458	900	Case	ONIONS, YELLOW - OVAL SHAPED, HARD, FIRM, DRY, COVERED WITH PAPERY OUTER SCALES. PACKED 25 LBS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	jc watson	1647	25#		\$17.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$15,300.00	\$15,300.00		
1459	3000	Case	CELERY AND GRAPE TOMATOES - FIRM, FRESH STALKS OF CELERY AND FIRM, BRIGHT RED GRAPE TOMAOTES. NO BRUISED OR SOFT SKIN ON TOMATOES. CELERY STALKS HAVE NOT BORWNING ON CUT ENDS. APPROXIMATELY 96-120 COUNT CASE. NO EVIDENCE OF DECAY. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP VEGETABLE SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM. PACKED APPROXIMATELY 80 COUNT CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	2411	80 - 1/2 cup		\$35.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$106,500.00	\$106,500.00		
1462	4000	Case	PINEAPPLE AND CANTALOUPE CHUNKS - FRESH MELON AND PINEAPPLE CHUNKS. SHOULD BE BRIGHT IN COLOR. FIRM NOT MUSHY. NO EVIDENCE OF DECAY OR BROWNING. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP FRUIT SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM. PACKED APPROXIMATELY 80 SERVINGS PER CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	2361	80 - 1/2 cup		\$48.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$192,000.00	\$192,000.00		
1464	700	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	pepper co	1715	5#		\$10.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00		
1465	850	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	pepper co	1736	5#		\$11.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00		
1472	2500	Case	POTATOES BAKING - FRESH. PACKED 100 COUNT. FREE FROM LARGE AMOUNTS OF DIRT. NO EYES PRESENT OR SHRIVELED OR SOFT POTATOES IN THE PACK.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	wada	1840	100 count		\$20.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		
1478	900	Case	RED RASPBERRIES - TO BE RIPE AND BRIGHT RED TO REDDISH PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1/2 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	driscoll	1195	12 - 1/2 pint		\$34.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$30,600.00	\$30,600.00		
1481	800	Case	PICO DE GALLO, FRESH BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE BLEND CONTAINING TOMATOES, ONIONS, JALAPENO PEPPERS, CILANTRO, AND SPICES. PACKED 2-2.5 lb. RESEALABLE CONTAINERS. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1784	2-2.5#		\$22.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$17,600.00	\$17,600.00		
1482	700	Bag	COLESLAW, MIX - FRESH SHREDDED CABBAGE WITH CARROT SHREDS. BAGGED IN A 3 LB. POLY VACUUM SEALED BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	1259	3#		\$7.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00		
1483	4000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH, BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	tf	1978	2.5# bag		\$5.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00		
1484	1200	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	tf	1526	3# bag		\$15.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1485	1200	Case	LETTUCE, ROMAINE HEAD -CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO LEAFY GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND IS KALERA LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	kalera or equivalent	1519	case		\$12.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00		
1486	1200	Case	LETTUCE, LEAFY GREEN HEAD - CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO LEAFY GREEN LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND IS KALERA CRUNCH LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	kalera or equivalent	1501	case		\$12.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$14,400.00	\$14,400.00		
1487	10,000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	lipman	2066	5#		\$6.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00		
1488	8000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	lipman	2041	12-1pint		\$17.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00		
1496	1250	Bag	VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND TO CONTAIN YELLOW AND WHITE ONION, GREEN BELL PEPPERS AND CELERY CHOPPED IN 1/4" PIECES. PACKED IN A TRAY TO CONTAIN 2 - 3 LBS. PER TRAY. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	2094	2-3lb		\$10.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00		
1497	700	Bag/Tray	FRESH, CARROTS, SLICED - FRESH CARROTS SLICED IN 1/8" PIECES. PACKED IN A TRAY OR BAG TO CONTAIN 2 - 4 LBS PERTRAY/BAG. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	1298	2-4lb		\$5.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
1550	3500	Case	STRAWBERRIES - FRESH, PLUMP, RIPE STRAWBERRIES. FREE FROM SPOTS AND BLEMISHES. DEEP RED COLOR WITH BRIGHT GREEN STEMS. PACKED IN 8/1 LB. CONTAINERS PER CASE. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	driscoll	1199	8/1#		\$29.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$101,500.00	\$101,500.00		
1551	1400	Case	BLUEBERRIES, FRESH - PLUMP, RIPE AND DARK BLUE TO PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	driscoll	1190	12-1pint		\$34.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$47,600.00	\$47,600.00		
1597	6000	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND - 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	if	1921	5#		\$8.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$51,000.00	\$51,000.00		
1643	3000	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES, DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6"- 7" LEAF BUNCH.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	green co	1419	24 count		\$21.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00		
1644	3500	Case	POTATOES, SWEET, FRESH - CLEAN, FIRM, SKIN, NO BRUISING. SIZE TO MEET A 4.5 OZ. SERVING. BRIGHT REDISH/ORANGE COLOR SKIN. PACKED 100 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	meta farm	1859	100 count		\$17.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$59,500.00	\$59,500.00		
1693	5000	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 3 LB BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	if	1294	3#		\$5.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
1702	4000	Case	SUGAR SNAP PEAS, SNACK - FRESH PREPACKAGED PEAS. MUST BE PREWASHED, STRINGLESS AND FREE OF BLEMISHES. BRIGHT GREEN COLOR. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP EDIBLE PORTION. APPROXIMATE PACK: 50 SERVINGS PER CASE; IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1963	50 - 1/2 cup		\$32.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00		
1708	4500	1/2 Case	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	if	1109	1/2 case		\$3.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00		
1709	18000	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	cmi	1738	125-138 count		\$27.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$486,000.00	\$486,000.00		

**Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools**

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1738	5000	Case	BROCCOLI FLORETTES, SNACK - 50-1/2 CUP PKG. NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, DARK GREEN IN COLOR.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1738	50-1/2 cup		\$23.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$117,500.00	\$117,500.00		
1741	8000	Case	GRAPE TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1972	50-1/2 cup		\$21.25	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00		
1790	800	Bag	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	lime co	1534	12 count		\$6.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00		
1805	800	Case	HONEY CRISP APPLES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMED WITH GOOD COLOR. APPROXIMATELY 96-120 COUNT PER CASE	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	cmi	1127	125-138 count		\$35.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00		
1806	3400	Case	CLEMENTINES - WHOLE FRESH CLEMENTINE PETITE, BRIGHT, DEEP ORANGE FLESH AND EASY TO PEEL. FIRM, JUICY. SWEET AND SEEDLESS. APPROXIMATE PACK SIZE 15/2 LB	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	sunkist	1348	15/2lb		\$40.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$136,000.00	\$136,000.00		
1814	2000	Case	GRAPEFRUIT WEDGES - 1/2 CUP 50 CT - SNACK PACKS, SLICED GRAPEFRUIT SNACK PACKS, FRESHLY PACKED AND BRIGHT IN COLOR, FRUIT FIRM, NO DISCOLORATION. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1955	50-1/2 cup		\$30.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00		
1833	3000	Bag	GREEN LEAF LETTUCE - FRESH, FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR THAT IS TENDER AND CRISP NO BLEMISHES, DARK SPOTS, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	bengard	1503	2.5#		\$7.50	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00		
1835	2000	Case	MANGO CHUNK - 1/2 CUP 50 CT - SNACK PACKS, CUT IN BITE SIZED CHUNKS, FRESHLY PREPACKAGED. MUST BE PREWASHED AND FREE OF BLEMISHES. BRIGHT IN COLOR/S.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	dno	1958	50-1/2 cup		\$44.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00		
1907	4000	Tray	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 - 10 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	palazola	1360	5#		\$6.00	50%	2000.00	\$600.00	\$24,000.00	\$23,400.00		
2202	4500	1/2 Case	CILANTRO, FRESH - BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	M. PALAZOLA PRODUCE	NET 14 DAYS	ippolito	1345	1/2 case		\$6.00	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00		
TOTAL														\$5,429,270.00	\$5,425,147.50		
Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1137	16000	Case	APPLES, GRANNY SMITH - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES, APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Clean Fresh	1137	125/133 ct		\$26.65	0%	0	\$0.00	\$429,600.00	\$429,600.00	125/138 ct	
1146	6000	Case	BANANAS - BRIGHT YELLOW COLOR, FIRM AND NO BRUISES. COLOR RANGE 3 - 4 IN RIPENESS, FREE FROM DECAY. PACKED CLUSTER PACK, 125 - 130 COUNT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Dole	1146	125-130 ct case		\$17.35			\$0.00	\$104,100.00	\$104,100.00	125-130 ct case	
1150	4000	Case	MIXED FRUIT, FRESH - FRESH CUT FRUIT TO CONTAIN 4 FRUITS: GRAPES, CANTALOUPE, PINEAPPLE, AND HONEYDEW MELON. TO BE PACKED IN A 10 lb. CASE, (2 - 5 LBS. TRAYS) IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Taylor	1150	2/5# tray case		\$32.95	0%	0.00	\$0.00	\$131,000.00	\$131,000.00	2/5# tray case	
1154	9000	Case	GRAPES, FRESH RED, PREPACKAGED - FRESH SEEDLESS RED BUNCHED GRAPES. WASHED AND READY TO EAT. FRESH OFF STEM. PACKAGED - 100-2 oz. PREPACKAGED BAGS.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1154	100/2 oz. pack case		\$49.95			\$0.00	\$449,550.00	\$449,550.00	100-2 oz. pack case	

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1156	600	Bag	LEMONS - FRESH, BRIGHT YELLOW, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	classic	1156	5# bag or 1 dozen		\$5.75			\$0.00	\$3,450.00	\$3,450.00	5# bag or 1 dozen	
1158	14000	Case	ORANGES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMED WITH GOOD COLOR. PACKED 138 - 125 COUNT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	classic	1158	125-138 ct case		\$31.95			\$0.00	\$447,300.00	\$447,300.00	125-138 ct case	
1161	3000	Case	PEACHES. NICE FIRM FRESH CREAMY, OR YELLOWISH COLOR. NO BRUISED OR SOFT SKIN. APPROXIMATELY 96 COUNT CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Durbin/Reeves	1161	96 ct case		\$26.95			\$0.00	\$80,850.00	\$80,850.00	96 ct case	
1166	7000	Case	PEARS, GREEN OR RED COLOR - PREFERABLE BOSC OR BARTLETT, FRESH, FIRM SKIN. PACKED 135 COUNT CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Chelan Fresh	1166	135 ct case		\$30.95			\$0.00	\$216,650.00	\$216,650.00	135 ct case	
1171	3000	Case	PLUMS - RED, BLACK, PURPLE FRESH-LOOKING COLOR. PLUMP, NO BRUISING, WELL-ROUNDED, NO BRUISES. APPROX. 2" IN DIAMETER. INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Giumarra Produce	1171	70-90 ct case		\$28.95			\$0.00	\$86,850.00	\$86,850.00	70-90 ct case	Plum pricing was doubled due to the difference in case counts between bidders. New Extended pricing would be \$173,700.00 for line item.
1175	2500	Each	WATERMELON - GOOD GREEN (STRIPED) COLOR. FIRM, RIPE REEADY TO EAT. APPROXIMATELY SIZE: 10-15 LBS.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Giumarra Produce	1175	each		\$5.75			\$0.00	\$16,875.00	\$16,875.00	each	
1176	3000	Case	NECTARINES - NICE FIRM, FRESH CREAMY OR YELLOWISH COLOR. NO BRUISED OR SOFT SKIN. APPROXIMATELY 96 COUNT CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Giumarra Produce	1176	Approx 96 ct case		\$26.95			\$0.00	\$80,850.00	\$80,850.00	Approx 96 ct case	
1426	800	Bag	VEGETABLE PEPPER & ONION SEASONING BLEND - FRESH PEPPER SEASONING BLEND TO CONTAIN YELLOW OR WHITE ONION, GREEN, YELLOW AND RED BELL PEPPER SLICED. PACKED IN A TRAY TO CONTAIN 2-3 LBS PER TRAY. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Alabama Precut	1426	2-3 # per tray		\$12.95			\$0.00	\$10,360.00	\$10,360.00	2-3 # tray	
1428	5000	Bag	BROCCOLI, FLORETTES - NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, COMPACT CLUSTER, DARK GREEN IN COLOR, PACKED IN POLYBAGS 3 POUNDS- SEALED TO PREVENT DISCOLORATION	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1428	3 # bag		\$6.95			\$0.00	\$34,750.00	\$34,750.00	3 # bag	
1430	3800	Bag	CABBAGE, GREEN -FRESH, LARGE CHOPPED OR LARGE SHREDS. GOOD GREEN COLOR WITH SMOOTH LEAVES. NO BLEMISHES, BROWNING OR WILTING, PACKED IN 5 LB BAGS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Hollar & Greene	1430	5 # bag		\$5.95			\$0.00	\$22,610.00	\$22,610.00	5 # bag	
1436	8500	Case	VEG CARROT SNACK - CS (100/2 OZ PKG) BABY WHOLE, FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Bolt House	1436	100/2 oz pack case		\$21.95			\$0.00	\$186,575.00	\$186,575.00	100/2 oz case	
1438	3600	Bag	CARROTS, STICKS - CUT NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES BY 3/8 INCH STICK FROM FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Bolt House	1438	5 # bag		\$8.95			\$0.00	\$32,220.00	\$32,220.00	5 # bag	
1442	3600	Bag	CELERY STICKS - CUT FROM FRESH, CRISP PRODUCT, WITH STALKS LIGHT TO MEDIUM GREEN COLOR. NO WILTING OR DISCOLORATION. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Alabama Precut	1442	5 # bag		\$6.95			\$0.00	\$32,220.00	\$32,220.00	5 # bag	
1446	7800	Case	SQUASH COINS SNACK- CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG). PACK TO INCLUDE SLICED YELLOW SQUASH. SQUASH TO BE PALE TO BRIGHT YELLOW IN COLOR. TO BE BLEMISH AND DECAY FREE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1446	50- 1/2 cup case		\$21.50			\$0.00	\$167,700.00	\$167,700.00	50- 1/2 cup case	
1451	7000	Bag	GREENS, TURNIP - FRESH, TRIPLE WASHED, NO STEMS. TRIPLED. CUT 3/8" TO 3/4". PACKED 5 LB. BAGS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Rawis	1451	5 # bag		\$12.95			\$0.00	\$90,650.00	\$90,650.00	5 # bag	
1453	3000	Case	BROCCOLI & CARROT COINS - CRISP, FIRM, FRESH. BROCCOLI FLORETTES AND BRIGHT ORANGE CARROT COINS. NO EVIDENCE OF DECAY. PACKED TO MEET 1/2 CUP VEGETABLE SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM.PACKED APPROXIMATELY 80 COUNT CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1453	50- 1/2 cup case		\$27.00			\$0.00	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00	50- 1/2 cup case	
1455	3600	Case	LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBERG - FRESH, NO DISCOLORATION, NO BROWNING OR DECAY. PACKED 5 LB BAG.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Green	1455	5 #		\$6.25			\$0.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	5 # bag	
1457	5000	Case	CARROTS W/CHILI LIME SEASONING PACKET- SNACK PACKS OF WHOLE BABY CARROTS WITH A CHILI LIME SEASONING PACKET. CARROTS MUST BE FIRM, CRISP. FRESH, BRIGHT ORANGE COLOR. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP VEGETABLE SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM. PACKED APPROXIMATELY 75 SERVINGS PER CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Taylor	1457	50- 1/2 cup case		\$32.00			\$0.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	50- 1/2 cup case	

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1458	900	Case	ONIONS, YELLOW - OVAL SHAPED, HARD, FIRM, DRY, COVERED WITH PAPERY OUTER SCALES. PACKED 25 LBS. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Ruby	1458	25# = 1/2 case		\$13.50			\$0.00	\$12,150.00	\$12,150.00	25# = 1/2 case	
1459	3000	Case	CELERY AND GRAPE TOMATOES - FIRM, FRESH STALKS OF CELERY AND FIRM, BRIGHT RED GRAPE TOMATOES. NO BRUISED OR SOFT SKIN ON TOMATOES. CELERY STALKS HAVE NOT BORWNING ON CUT ENDS. APPROXIMATELY 96-120 COUNT CASE. NO EVIDENCE OF DECAY. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP VEGETABLE SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM. PACKED APPROXIMATELY 80 COUNT CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1459	80 1/2 cup case		\$26.50			\$0.00	\$79,500.00	\$79,500.00	80 1/2 cup case	
1462	4000	Case	PINEAPPLE AND CANTALOUPE CHUNKS - FRESH MELON AND PINEAPPLE CHUNKS. SHOULD BE BRIGHT IN COLOR. FIRM NOT MUSHY. NO EVIDENCE OF DECAY OR BROWNING. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP FRUIT SERVING FOR THE CHILD NUTRITION PROGRAM. PACKED APPROXIMATELY 80 SERVINGS PER CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1462	80 1/2 cup case		\$46.95			\$0.00	\$187,800.00	\$187,800.00	80 1/2 cup case	
1464	700	Bag	PEPPERS DARK GREEN IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Southern Valley	1464	5 # bag		\$7.75			\$0.00	\$5,425.00	\$5,425.00	5 # bag	
1465	850	Bag	PEPPERS, RED IN COLOR - GLOSSY, NOT WILTED LIGHTWEIGHT FLIMSY OUTER SIDES, NO CUTS OR DECAY. PACKED 5 POUNDS.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Southern Valley	1465	5 # bag		\$11.00			\$0.00	\$9,350.00	\$9,350.00	5 # bag	
1472	2500	Case	POTATOES BAKING - FRESH. PACKED 100 COUNT. FREE FROM LARGE AMOUNTS OF DIRT. NO EYES PRESENT OR SHRIVELED OR SOFT POTATOES IN THE PACK.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Ruby	1472	100 ct case		\$21.00			\$0.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	100 ct case	
1478	900	Case	RED RASPBERRIES - TO BE RIPE AND BRIGHT RED TO REDDISH PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1/2 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Nature Ripe	1478	12 1/2 pint case		\$36.95			\$0.00	\$33,255.00	\$33,255.00	12 1/2 pint case	
1481	800	Case	PICO DE GALLO, FRESH BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE BLEND CONTAINING TOMATOES, ONIONS, JALAPENO PEPPERS, CILANTRO, AND SPICES. PACKED 2-2.5 lb. RESEALABLE CONTAINERS. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Taylor	1481	5 # tub		\$18.50			\$0.00	\$14,800.00	\$14,800.00	5 # tub	
1482	700	Bag	COLESLAW, MIX - FRESH SHREDDED CABBAGE WITH CARROT SHREDS. BAGGED IN A 3 LB. POLY VACUUM SEALED BAG.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Alabama Precut	1482	3 #		\$9.95			\$0.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	3 #	
1483	4000	Bag	SPINACH, FRESH, BAGGED, TRIPLE WASHED. 3 LB BAGS. DARK GREEN COLOR. NO STEMS. FREE FROM BROWN SPOTS AND WILT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1483	3 #		\$6.75			\$0.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	3 #	
1484	1200	Bag	SPRING MIX - 3 LB BAGS. MIXED GREENS, TRIPLE WASHED AND UNIFORMLY CUT. PACKED 4/3 LB CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1484	3# bag		\$9.95			\$0.00	\$11,940.00	\$11,940.00	4/3# case \$32.95	
1485	1200	Case	LETTUCE, ROMAINE HEAD -CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO LEAFY GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND IS KALERA LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1485	case		\$14.95			\$0.00	\$17,940.00	\$17,940.00	case	
1486	1200	Case	LETTUCE, LEAFY GREEN HEAD - CLEAN ROOM GROWN, PESTICIDE FREE, NON GMO LEAFY GREEN LETTUCE. SPECIFIC BRAND IS KALERA CRUNCH LETTUCE. SOLD BY THE CASE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1486	case		\$14.95			\$0.00	\$17,940.00	\$17,940.00	case	
1487	10,000	Case	TOMATOES - LARGE SIZE, OVAL SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 5 POUNDS/CASE. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Lipman	1487	5 # case		\$6.25			\$0.00	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	5 # case	
1488	8000	Case	GRAPE/CHERRY TOMATOES - SMALL MEDIUM SIZE, ROUND SHAPED WITH FIRM SHINY RED SKIN. NOT TOO RIPE, NO BLEMISHES OR LEAKES. STAGE 6 RED RIPENING. PACKED 12 PINTS/CASE	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Lipman	1488	12 pint case		\$19.50			\$0.00	\$156,000.00	\$156,000.00	12 pint case	
1496	1250	Bag	VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND - FRESH VEGETABLE SEASONING BLEND TO CONTAIN YELLOW AND WHITE ONION, GREEN BELL PEPPERS AND CELERY CHOPPED IN 1/4" PIECES. PACKED IN A TRAY TO CONTAIN 2 - 3 LBS. PER TRAY. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Alabama Precut	1496	2# - 3# tray/bag		\$8.95			\$0.00	\$11,187.50	\$11,187.50	2# - 3# tray/bag	
1497	700	Bag/Tray	FRESH, CARROTS, SLICED - FRESH CARROTS SLICED IN 1/8" PIECES. PACKED IN A TRAY OR BAG TO CONTAIN 2 - 4 LBS PERTRAY/BAG. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Alabama Precut	1497	2# - 4# tray/bag		\$4.95			\$0.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	2-4 # Trays/Bags	

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1550	3500	Case	STRAWBERRIES - FRESH, PLUMP, RIPE STRAWBERRIES. FREE FROM SPOTS AND BLEMISHES. DEEP RED COLOR WITH BRIGHT GREEN STEMS. PACKED IN 8/1 LB. CONTAINERS PER CASE. IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE PACK SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Nature Ripe	1550	8 1# case		\$26.95			\$0.00	\$94,325.00	\$94,325.00	8 1# case	
1551	1400	Case	BLUEBERRIES, FRESH - PLUMP, RIPE AND DARK BLUE TO PURPLE IN COLOR. TO BE FREE FROM DECAY AND BLEMISHES. PACKED IN 12 - 1 PINT CONTAINERS. PLEASE SPECIFY IF PACK IS DIFFERENT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Nature Ripe	1551	12 1-pint case		\$28.95			\$0.00	\$40,530.00	\$40,530.00	12 1-pint case	
1597	6000	Bag	SALAD MIX BLEND – 5# BAGS, PACKED VACCUM SEALED. MIX TO CONSIST OF A MINIMUM OF 60% GREEN ROMAINE LETTUCE, WITH THE REMAINING 40% TO CONSIST OF A MIXTURE OF PRODUCTS LIKE: RADICCHIO, GREEN LEAF LETTUCE, ICEBURG LETTUCE, ARUGULA, ETC. NO SIGNS OF WILT, DISCOLORATION OR BROWN SPOTS, OR DECAY WILL BE ACCEPTABLE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Green	1597	5 # bag		\$7.00			\$0.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	5 # bag	
1643	3000	Case	KALE - FRESH CURLY LEAVES, DARK GREEN IN COLOR. NO WILTED LEAVES, DISCOLORATION OR SPOTS. APPROXIMATE CASE PACK 24/6" 7" LEAF BUNCH.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1643	24 ct case		\$18.95			\$0.00	\$56,850.00	\$56,850.00	24 ct case	
1644	3500	Case	POTATOES, SWEET, FRESH - CLEAN, FIRM, SKIN, NO BRUISING. SIZE TO MEET A 4.5 OZ. SERVING. BRIGHT REDDISH/ORANGE COLOR SKIN. PACKED 100 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Haynes	1644	100 ct case		\$17.25			\$0.00	\$60,375.00	\$60,375.00	100 ct case	
1693	5000	Bag	SHREDDED CARROTS - FROM FRESH VEGETABLE WITH NO DISCOLORATION OR BLEMISHES. PACKED 3 LB BAG.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Taylor	1693	3 # bag		\$5.75			\$0.00	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	3 # bag	
1702	4000	Case	SUGAR SNAP PEAS, SNACK - FRESH PREPACKAGED PEAS. MUST BE PREWASHED, STRINGLESS AND FREE OF BLEMISHES. BRIGHT GREEN COLOR. MUST MEET 1/2 CUP EDIBLE PORTION. APPROXIMATE PACK: 50 SERVINGS PER CASE; IF PACKED DIFFERENTLY, PLEASE INDICATE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1702	50 1/2 cup case		\$32.95			\$0.00	\$131,800.00	\$131,800.00	50 1/2 cup case	
1708	4500	1/2 Case	PARSLEY, CURLY, FRESH BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1708	6 ct = 1/2 case		\$3.50			\$0.00	\$15,750.00	\$15,750.00	6 count = 1/2 case	
1709	18000	Case	APPLES, GALA - SMOOTH, FIRM, FRESH SKIN. WELL COLORED, NO DISCOLORATION OR BRUISES. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 125 - 138 COUNT.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Chelan Fresh	1709	125-138 ct case		\$26.75			\$0.00	\$481,500.00	\$481,500.00	125-138 ct case	
1738	5000	Case	BROCCOLI FLORETTES, SNACK - 50-1/2 CUP PKG. NO PRESERVATIVES, FIRM, DARK GREEN IN COLOR.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1738	50 1/2 cup case		\$22.50			\$0.00	\$112,500.00	\$112,500.00	50 1/2 cup case	
1741	8000	Case	GRAPE TOMATO SNACK - CS (50 - 1/2 CUP PKG) GRAPE AND/OR CHERRY TOMATOES WITH BRIGHT TO DARK RED COLORING WITH NATURAL SHINE, FIRM, SMOOTH SKIN. FREE FROM DECAY AND DISCOLORATION.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	DNO	1741	50 1/2 cup case		\$21.00			\$0.00	\$168,000.00	\$168,000.00	50 1/2 cup case	
1790	800	Bag	LIMES - FRESH, DEEP GREEN, WELL TEXTURED SKIN, NO DISCOLORATION OR BROKEN SKIN. APPROXIMATE PACK IS ONE 3 - 5 LB BAG OR 1 DOZEN. IF DIFFERENT PLEASE INDICATE PACK.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	n/a	1790	3-5 # bag or 1 dozen		\$5.95			\$0.00	\$4,760.00	\$4,760.00	3-5 # bag or 1 dozen	
1805	800	Case	HONEY CRISP APPLES - FIRM, NO DECAY, WELL FORMED WITH GOOD COLOR. APPROXIMATELY 96-120 COUNT PER CASE	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Chelan Fresh	1805	96-120 ct case		\$28.95			\$0.00	\$23,160.00	\$23,160.00	96-120 ct case	
1806	3400	Case	CLEMENTINES - WHOLE FRESH CLEMENTINE. PETITE, BRIGHT, DEEP ORANGE FLESH AND EASY TO PEEL. FIRM, JUICY. SWEET AND SEEDLESS. APPROXIMATE PACK SIZE 15/2 LB	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Gairmarrez	1806	15/2 # bag case		\$36.95			\$0.00	\$125,630.00	\$125,630.00	15/2 # bag case	
1814	2000	Case	GRAPEFRUIT WEDGES - 1/2 CUP 50 CT - SNACK PACKS, SLICED GRAPEFRUIT SNACK PACKS, FRESHLY PACKED AND BRIGHT IN COLOR, FRUIT FIRM, NO DISCOLORATION. FREE FROM DECAY, NO PRESERVATIVES.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Kingston	1814	50 1/2 cup case		\$30.95			\$0.00	\$61,900.00	\$61,900.00	50 1/2 cup	
1833	3000	Bag	GREEN LEAF LETTUCE - FRESH, FLAT LEAF, DARK GREEN IN COLOR THAT IS TENDER AND CRISP NO BLEMISHES, DARK SPOTS, DIRT OR DECAY. APPROXIMATELY PACKED 2.5 POUND BAG.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	1833	2 5# bags		\$6.75			\$0.00	\$20,250.00	\$20,250.00	2 5# bags	
1835	2000	Case	MANGO CHUNK - 1/2 CUP 50 CT - SNACK PACKS, CUT IN BITE SIZED CHUNKS, FRESHLY PREPACKAGED. MUST BE PREWASHED AND FREE OF BLEMISHES. BRIGHT IN COLOR/S.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Gramerrez	1835	50 1/2 cup case		\$45.95			\$0.00	\$91,900.00	\$91,900.00	50 1/2 cup	

Memphis Shelby County Schools (MSCS)
2024 SY (1st Semester August - December 2024)
Fresh and Local Produce Bid
Direct to Schools

Stock Number	20 Week Quantity	Unit of Measurement	Description DELIVERIES BEGIN 07/31/24 THRU 12/19/24 Fall Break October 7 -11- No Deliveries this week Thanksgiving Break Nov. 25-29; No Deliveries this week Christmas Break December 23, 2024 - January 3, 2025	Vendor	Terms	Brand	Product Code	Pack Size	Cost per Serving	Cost per Unit/Case	Percent Eligible for Local Produce Items within a 260 Miles Radius from Memphis	Quantity of Produce Items Grown within 260 Miles from Memphis	Discount 5%	Extended Cost	Preference Weighted Bid Amount Total	Notes	Menu Planning Comments
1907	4000	Tray	CUCUMBERS, GOOD GREEN COLOR, WELL SHAPED, FRESH, FIRM SKIN, NOT SPONGY OR YELLOWISH. PACKED 5 POUND BAGS, OR 5 - 10 COUNT. LOCAL PREFERRED.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Southern Valley	1907	5 # bag		\$6.40			\$0.00	\$25,600.00	\$25,600.00	5 # bag	
2202	4500	1/2 Case	CILANTRO, FRESH - BRIGHT GREEN IN COLOR. NO BROWNING, DECAY OR DISCOLORATION. BUNCHES TO BE APPROXIMATELY 2 OZ. IN SIZE.	Forestwood Farm	NET 21 DAYS	Church	2202	6 count		\$5.50			\$0.00	\$24,750.00	\$24,750.00	6 count = 1/2 case	
						TOTAL								\$5,204,592.50	\$5,204,592.50	Total bid amount should be increased by an additional \$86850.00, due to pricing differences of the plums. New total bid amount is \$5,291,442.50	AWARD